OP \$40.00 3998509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DART CHART SYSTEMS, LLC		08/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BETHESDA WATERS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	364 Huntington Drive	
City:	Cedarburg	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3998509	DARTVOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590
Email: jillj@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin R. Imhoff

Address Line 1: 790 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin R. Imhoff
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-09-09_6573-00000_DARTVOICE Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=2021-09-09_6573-00000_DARTVOICE Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE

This is an Agreement made between: **DART CHART SYSTEMS, LLC** a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company located at 3825 West Green Tree Road, Milwaukee WI (**DART CHART**) and **BETHESDA WATERS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC**, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company located at 364 Huntington Drive Cedarburg WI 53012 (**BETHESDA WATERS**).

WHEREAS DART CHART is the present owner of DARTVOICE (Mark) and US Trademark Registration No. 3,998,509; and

WHEREAS BETHESDA WATERS desires to acquire and use such Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DART CHART does hereby assign unto BETHESDA WATERS all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

As part of such good and valuable consideration, BETHESDA WATERS does hereby grant back to DART CHART a paid-up, royalty free non-exclusive license to continue any residual and existing use of the Mark and to provide service and support for goods and services previously sold by DART CHART under the Mark, such license to be personal to DART CHART and without the right to sub-license, assign, or transfer such right without the express written consent of BETHESDA WATERS.

Assignment of the DARTVOICE trademark does not hereby grant by way of license, assignment, or consent to any further rights to BETHESDA WATERS to use any other trademarks owned by DART CHART or to the use of "Dart" in any similarity to DART CHART's trademarks apart from the DARTVOICE trademark of the subject agreement.

Further to the assignment of the DARTVOICE trademark, DART CHART hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in the domain names listed in Schedule A (attached hereto) to BETHESDA WATERS.

DocuSigned by:
Ross Bjella
Ross Bjella
Managing Director
on Behalf of DART CHART SYSTEMS, LLC
8/27/2021 Date:
Linda Kunz
Linda Kunz
Owner
on Behalf of BETHESDA WATERS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC
Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0293

SCHEDULE A Domain Names

dartvoice.com dartvoice.net

RECORDED: 09/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0294